

UNITED STATES COAST GUARD DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD

Docket Number: 2016-043

Discharge Issued

Character: Honorable

Narrative Reason: Separation for Miscellaneous/General Reasons

SPD/RE Code: KND / RE1

Authority of Discharge: COMDTINST M1000.6 Art 12.B.12

Date of Separation: 2010-05-24

DRB Decision

Character: No Change

Narrative Reason: No Change

SPD/RE Code: No Change / No Change

New Authority: No Change

Discharge Review Board Discussion and Decision:

DISCUSSION:

The Applicant was separated under the Active Duty Workforce Management temporary separation program.

The basis of his discharge was in relation to the Active Duty Workforce Management program, which was a temporary policy change based on the needs of the service. ALCGENL 046/10 was specifically an Active Duty workforce management initiative that allowed Active Duty enlisted personnel to voluntarily separate. The separation authority applied Convenience of the Government in accordance with the CG Personnel Manual, Article 12.B.12.A.6 (legacy manual), which is specific to the intent of the voluntary early separation policy allowing enlisted personnel to separate under various, i.e. miscellaneous/general reasons.

The Board finds no issues with propriety or equity in this case.

Propriety: Discharge was proper.

Equity: Discharge was equitable.

Board Conclusion: The Board voted 5-0 to recommend no relief.

In reviewing discharges, the Board presumes regularity in the conduct of governmental affairs unless there is substantial credible evidence (to include evidence submitted by the Applicant) to rebut the presumption.